
SATURDAY MORNING AUG. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Paid Paid Pawn S. Stories Beyond L

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Media Media Media Media

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr Chasing Soccer La Liga Ray./Bar. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Criss Angel Mind Criss Angel Mind Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Golf

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodsh.. O.House O.House House Kitchen Milk St. Mexican Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Golf

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) +++ Sense and Sensibility  Weekend Marketplace Molly Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ Arrival (‘16) Amy Adams. :20 Escape Room: Tourna... (:50) The Brothers Grimsby 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN ++ The Curious Case of Benjamin Button  (:50) ++ Spy Game (‘01) Robert Redford, Brad Pitt.

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Greener Garden Quilt Quilting 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Deadliest Catch Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Hamster Hamster Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Gemini Man (‘19) Will Smith.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ Night at the Museum  Night at the Museum: Battle of the Smithsonian Holes 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends +++ Shrek 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Fright Club

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Chase Tag Fitness Softball Little League World Series (L) Special Olympics

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter Mixed Martial Arts PFL Playoffs (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC 7: Scents & Sens... A Winter Wedding (‘17) Andrea Bowen. It Happened One Valentine's 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Mary Mary Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Cooking

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. MoveIm.. MoveIm..

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Monster Jam Track & Field WA Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Two/Half Two/Half Two/Half Two/Half Two/Half ++ Out for Justice (‘91) Steven Seagal. Rambo 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls + Love Takes Flight Nikki Deloach. Moonlight in Ve...

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Morning Snake in the Grass ADillon Auto Racing IMSA Auto Racing IMSA

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid +++ Gone Girl (‘14) Ben Affleck.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Krampus (‘15) Adam Scott, Toni Collette. +++ Gremlins (‘84) Phoebe Cates, Zach Galligan. Movie

(36)   ANPL Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive Creatures Creatures Creatures

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Mastermind Mastermind Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:) Alone Alone: Frozen Alone: Frozen Alone Alone Alone American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Pickle Summer Pickleball Championship Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Media Media Homes Recipe Man/Yard Pre-game Football NFL Pre-season Sea./Pit. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:30) Soccer Gameti.. Sports Paid Paid Sm.Town MovieTV News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Suze Orman R.Steves Classical Rewind (My Music)

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½ Men Goldberg Weather Carbon. Paid Seahaw.. Football NFL Pre-season Sea./Pit. (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ Lakeview Terrace  (:10) ++ Guess Who? (‘05) Bernie Mac. Becoming Elizab.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN +++ Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr.. (:15) ++ Venom (‘18) Tom Hardy. (:10) Grown Ups 2 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. Kitchen Cook's Kitchen Motor. Woodsh.. W.Shop House O.House News

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (:15) ++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens (‘15) Daisy Ridley. (:15) +++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:30) +++ Holes Sigourney Weaver. (:05) +++ Blended (‘14) Adam Sandler. :45 Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (12:00) +++ Shrek  +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers. ++ Minions (‘15) Sandra Bullock.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Fright Club Fright Club Fright Club Fright Club Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball Little League World Series (L) The Captain Football CFL BC L. vs Calgary (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Fight Night UFC Featuring UFC match-ups. Preliminaries (L) UFC Fight Night UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC The Office Mix-Up Matthew Lawrence. Save the Wedding (‘20) Jake Helgren. The Winter Palace 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ USA BBQ USA BBQ USA Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E 60 Days In The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) ++ Rambo  ++ Rocky III (‘82) Talia Shire, Sylvester Stallone. +++ Rocky IV 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Moonlight in ... Nature of Love (‘20) Emillie Ullerup. The Secret Ingredient (‘20) Erin Cahill.

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Racing IMSA Auto Racing NASCAR NCIS Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE (11:00) Gone Girl  Seduced by a Killer (‘19) Clare Kramer. Trapped With My Husband 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 12:25 Gremlins 2: The New ... (:45) +++ The Mummy (‘99) Rachel Weisz, Brendan Fraser. Movie

(36)   ANPL Creatures Creatures Creatures R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Living/Serial Killer Living/Serial Killer Living/Serial Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

SUNDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball BIG3 Playoffs (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Media Media +++ Sense and Sensibility (‘95) Emma Thompson. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Boundless Dog Challenge Hollywd. Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Dog B.H. Bounty Hunter Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (12:00) Pain Free AgingBackwards Celtic Woman: Postcards From Ireland Patrizio Buanne

(8)   KGW (11:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Heartburn  Sheldon Sheldon Goldberg Paid Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) Raising Kanan (:15) Raising Kanan (:10) Raising Kanan (:10) Raising Kanan (:10) Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) ++ Jersey Girl  (:10) ++ Life (‘17) Jake Gyllenhaal. About Last Night 
(13)   KOPB Classical Tahoe Classical Tahoe FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked and Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie (:40) Sneakerella  (2022,Family) Hamster Hamster Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity

(16)   TNT 12: Star Wars: Episode IV - A New H... (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) +++ The Pacifier (‘05) Vin Diesel. (:45) ++ Just Go With It (‘11) Adam Sandler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Showdow

(20)   TBS (12:00) ++ The Boss  ++ Ocean's 8 (‘18) Cate Blanchett, Sandra Bullock. +++ The Blind Side 
(21) 196 277 TRAV (12:00) Legend of Attack of the Yeti Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Skateboarding Street League (L) SportsCenter Baseball MLB N.Y. Yankees vs Boston (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Softball Little League World Series (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB N.Y. Yankees vs Boston (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Alex vs. America Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E WWE Rivals WWE Rivals WWE Rivals Biography: WWE Legends

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:45) ++ The Expendables 3  (:15) +++ Star Trek (‘09) Zachary Quinto, Chris Pine.

(31)   TLC ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love in the Li... Romance to the Rescue Andrea Brooks. Love Strikes Twice (‘21) Katie Findlay.

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Auto Race NASCAR Federated Auto Parts 400 PostRace Snake in the Grass NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE #TextMe #TextMe #TextMe ++ Love You to Death 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (11:55) The Mummy Returns  (:55) ++ The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno

SUNDAY EVENING AUG. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Beat Shazam Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid The Final Straw

(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Think You Are Password America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 5: Pat.Bu.. All Creatures Great Masterpiece Cobra Broadchurch

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Think You Are Password America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Beat Shazam Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Raising Kanan Raising Kanan P-Valley Raising Kanan (:05) P-Valley

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ White House Down (‘13) Channing Tatum. +++ Dante's Peak (:50) Life 
(13)   KOPB Beyond Utah Great American R Their Own Words Masterpiece Cobra

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked&Afraid XL (:05) Naked (:05) Naked

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Zombies 3  (2022,Musical) :40 Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi  Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ The Lorax (‘12) Zac Efron. Wipeout BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:25) +++ Jumanji (‘95) Robin Williams. (:55) Jumanji: The Next Level 
(19) 139 247 NATG Showdow Showdow Showdow Showdow Showdow

(20)   TBS (4:) The Blind Side  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Love Life Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball MLB Spikeball UFC Countdown E:60 UFC Ten

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Patagonia Life United Shades Patagonia Life Patagonia Life United Shades

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Alex vs. America Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography: WWE Legends Biography: WWE Legends WWE Rivals

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (:15) +++ Star Trek Beyond (‘16) Zachary Quinto, Chris Pine. Tales of TWD :10 Star Trek Bey...

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Romance in Style (‘22) Jaicy Elliot. Chesap. Shores It Was Always You (‘21) Erin Krakow.

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Stolen By Their Father Sarah Drew. Sister With a Secret (Dra) Kelly Sullivan. (:05) Kept Woman 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:25) ++ Doctor Strange  ++ The Hulk (‘03) Jennifer Connelly, Sam Elliott, Eric Bana.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mastermind Snapped Snapped Mastermind

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Colosseum Colosseum Ancients Ancients

(99) 112 229 HGTV Ugliest House Ugliest House Ugliest House Renovation Island Bargain Mexico

SATURDAY EVENING AUG. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Football NFL Postgame Sp. Net +++ Sense and Sensibility 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Claim to Fame Home Videos Home Videos

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy SEAL Team The Wall Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS The Big Band Years '60s Pop, Rock & Soul (My Music) Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. The Wall Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Football NFL Seahaw.. Paid BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ +++ The Bourne Ultimatum  P-Valley (:05) P-Valley (:10) P-Valley

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ Notting Hill (‘99) Hugh Grant. The Curious Case of Benjamin Button 
(13)   KOPB Roadtrip Nation Steves' Steves' Cranford Shakespeare Thou Shalt Not Kill

(14)   DISC Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN :55 Jessie /(:20) Zombies 3  (2022,Musical) Sneakerella  (2022,Family) (P) Hamster Hamster

(16)   TNT 4:15 Star Wars: The Last Jedi  + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Over the Hedge  :45 Titans! King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE :15 Office :45 Office :15 Office :50 Office :20 Office (:55) The Office 1/2 :25 Office :55 Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Narco Wars Narco Wars

(20)   TBS Love Life LoveLife Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Ghost Brothers:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football CFL The Captain SportsCenter UFC Fight Night UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) UFC UFC (L) Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Patagonia Life Patagonia Life CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: The Winter Pal... Harmony From the Heart  An Autumn Romance 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First Blood Panic 9-1-1

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Rocky IV ++ The Expendables (‘10) Eric Roberts, Jet Li. +++ The Expendables 2 
(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Say Yes-Dress The E.R. The E.R.

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Winter Castle (‘19) Emillie Ullerup. Romance in Style (‘22) Jaicy Elliot. A Tail of Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. ++ Fast and Furious (‘09) Vin Diesel. +++ Fast Five (‘11) Vin Diesel.

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Art of Passion Katie Reese. In Love with My Partner's Wife Soccer Mom Ma...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ The Mummy Returns Brendan Fraser. ++ Doctor Strange (‘16) Benedict Cumberbatch.

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Rocky Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Living/Serial Killer Living/Serial Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Love It or List It Love It or List It Steal This House Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING AUG. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Morni.. Face the Nation Paid Course Bull Riding PBR Team Series Through

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Media Media Go Fast Man/Yard eSports

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Paid Paid Basketball WNBA Min./Con. (L) Basketb. WNBA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Pres.Cup Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT OLDER Expedition FocusEu. Insight Steps Pain-Free

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Pres.Cup Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid ++ She's Out of My League Alice Eve. +++ Heartburn 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:40 Nyga.. +++ The Bourne Ultimatum  Raising Kanan Raising Kanan :25 Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) ++ Notting Hill (‘99) Hugh Grant. Two Mules for Sister Sara :45 Crocodile Dundee in Lo...

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Classical Tahoe

(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush GoldRushMine Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Hamster Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Zombies 3 (‘22)

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Hellboy II: The Golden Army Ron Perlman. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor Victor Victor WeBears WeBears Drama Drama

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Dr. Dolittle  ++ Dr. Dolittle 2 (‘01) Eddie Murphy. +++ Blended (‘14) Adam Sandler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ The Boss 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Legend of Bigfoot

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Portraits Spikeball Lacrosse A.U. (L) UFC Countdown

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter Softball Little League World Series (L) Baseball T. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Tiny House Nation Small Small Zombie Flip.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:15) ++ The Expendables (‘10) Eric Roberts, Jet Li. (:45) +++ The Expendables 2 Movie

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls + A Novel Romance (‘15) Amy Acker. Love in the Lime...

(33) 105 242 USA Morning Soccer EPL Tottenham Hotspur at Chelsea GoalZone Countdown (L) Auto Race NASCAR

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid #TextMe #TextMe #TextMe

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight +++ The Mummy (‘99) Rachel Weisz, Brendan Fraser. :55 The Mummy ...
(36)   ANPL Fish or Die Fish or Die North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Living/Serial Killer Living/Serial Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It No Demo Reno

MONDAY EVENING AUG. 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i 1/2

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Claim to Fame

(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour On Broadway Last of the Breed POV

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:50) Vertical Limit  Raising Kanan (:05) P-Valley (:15) Paper Spiders Peyton List.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) ++ Elysium  (:10) The New Daughter Kevin Costner. +++ The Postman (‘97) Kevin Costner.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC (5:00) Street Outlaws: Full Throttle Street Outlaws: End Game

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Chibi BigCity BigCity BigCity Villains Villains BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++ Star Wars: Episode II - Attack of the Clones  Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of t...
(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! vs. Teen Titans (‘19) King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) Jumanji: The Next Level Dwayne Johnson. ++ Zootopia (‘16) Ginnifer Goodwin.

(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Running Wild Running Wild World of Flavor

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Power Rankings NFL Live SEC Storied E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN Fantasy Football Now (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:50) Fuller House :25 FullerH Fuller H :40 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BBQ USA BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:30) Jack Reacher: Never Go Back  ++ The Equalizer (‘14) Denzel Washington.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (:20) Better Call Saul (:40) Better Call Saul Better Call Saul CallSaul

(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel sMothered SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL Love in the Forecast (‘20) Cindy Busby. Two Tickets to Paradise G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48: Crit #TextMe (:05) Phrogging

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Mask (‘94) Jim Carrey. +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Bill Paxton, Kevin Bacon, Tom Hanks.

(36)   ANPL Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid ZoltantheWolfman

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Modern Marvels Modern Marvels (:05) Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream Inside Out Inside Out Flip To A Million Love It or List It

TUESDAY EVENING AUG. 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud You Can Dance Fantasy Island 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Celebrity Wheel Generation Gap Family Feud

(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Password

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Freedom Songs '60s Pop, Rock & Soul (My Music) Inland

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent Password

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud You Can Dance Fantasy Island News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: Brokeback M... (:15) For the Love of Money Keri Hilson. Raising Kanan (:05) P-Valley

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Prime The Last Word The 11th Hour MSNBC Prime The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (4:10) Ray  (:45) ++ Oz the Great and Powerful James Franco. +++ About Time Domhnall Gleeson.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour When Disaster St When Disaster St When Disaster St

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Hamster BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:00) Rogue One  (:55) ++ Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of the Sith Titans Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears Titans! Titans! Titans! King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Fort Salem

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Primal Survivor Northern

(20)   TBS (4:00) Baseball MLB (L) Postgame Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Jersey Devil Bigfoot: Fear Expedition Bigfoot MonsterLands

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 The Captain The Captain The Captain DC & RC UFC Ten NFL Live

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Fantasy (L) Daily Wager (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:10) Fuller House Fuller H Fuller H :10 FullerH :50 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout Big Bad Budget

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) Under Siege  +++ The Fugitive (‘93) Sela Ward, Harrison Ford. Gone in 60 Seco...

(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons (:05) Big Fat Fab.

(32) 185 312 HALL Caribbean Summer Heather Hemmens. Romance in the Air (‘20) Cindy Busby. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) 9-1-1

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Cowboys and Aliens (‘11) Daniel Craig. +++ Salt (‘10) Angelina Jolie.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Dateline Dateline Dateline: Unforgettable Dateline

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) Mysteries

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones H.Hunt House
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